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15.1 Focal INC™ (IntraLATA)

1511

15.1.2

15.1.3

Description

FocalL INC™ allows Focal outbound customers to realize savings when they place calls
to other Focal customers inbound Focal T1 lines. The same rate applies to al calls
within local and local toll (intraLATA) calling areas, as defined in Section 4.2 of this
tariff.

Regulations
1. Both the originating and terminating parties must have Focal TL/PRI linesin place

at the originating and terminating premises. Customers with multiple local
providers must program their PBX(s) to route cals over the proper Focal T1
trunkgroups.

2. Customers must be in the same LATA. In addition, the customer must have their
intraLATA toll traffic PIC-ed to Focal, otherwise only local calls will qualify for
FocalLINC™ calls.

3. For customers who select this service, FocaLINC™ rates will prevail for all call
types.

Rates

The rates set forth in this section apply to al direct-dialed FocaLINC™ calls. For
operator-assisted FocaL INC™ calls, the operator charges in Section 12.1.3 apply in
addition to the charges listed below.

Focal INC Long Distance

1YR 2YR
RATE PER MINUTE

Off-Market Interstate $0.0500 $0.0475
Off-Market Intrastate $0.0800 $0.0760
On-Market Interstate $0.0275 $0.0261
On Market Intrastate N/A N/A
On-Net Interstate $0.0125 $0.0119
On-Net Intrastate N/A N/A
Volume Discounts

Monthly Usage Discount

$0 - $999 0%

$1,000 - $2,499 5%

$2,500 - $3,999 10%

$4,000+ 15%
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